

BEFORE THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

Docket No. 50-537

(Clinch River Breeder Reactor Plant)

TESTIMONY OF THOMAS B. COCHRAN PART V

(Intervenors' Contentions 1, 2, and 3)

BASED UPON THE FINAL SUPPLEMENT TO THE CRBR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT

DATED; NOVEMBER 12, 1982

The only changes to Dr. Cochran's Testimony, Part V, based on the Final Supplement to the CRBR Environmental Impact Statement are as follows:

 Change all references to the "Draft Supplement to Final Environmental Statement" ("DEISS") to the Final Supplement to Final Environmental Statement ("FSFES").

2. At page 6, line 13, change "D-10" to "D-11".

3. At page 6, line 17, change "D-11" to "D-13".

4. At page 2, end of second full paragraph, add the following sentence: "Additional information on my background and qualifications is included as Exhibit 1, Testimony of Cochran, Pai. IV.

BEFORE THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PROJECT MANAGMENT CORPORATION TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

(Clinch River Breeder Reactor Plant)

AFFIDAVIT OF DR. THOMAS B. COCHRAN

City of Washington

District of Columbia

DR. THOMAS B. COCHRAN hereby deposes and says:

SS:

)

)

The foregoing testimony prepared by me and dated November 12, 1982, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Thomas B. Cochran Dr.

Signed and sworn to before me this 12th day of November 1982.

Vonna Maine Alle Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 1987